



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION st. NO. 11030 OF 2024

[E-Filing]

IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 513 OF 2013

Babu Changya Patil

Since deceased through legal heirs and Others. ...Appellants.

Versus

Bhagibai Phulaji Mhaskar

Since deceased through legal heirs and Others. ...Respondents.

Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni and Mr. Raghevendra B. Kulkarni for the Appellant.

Ms. Sakshi S. Inamdar, Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar i/b Dr. uday P. Warunjikar for the Respondent Nos. 12/1 to 12/3, 13 to 16 and 18.

Mr. Prathamesh Sawant i/b Mr. Mandar Limaye for the Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3/1 to 3/2, 4 to 7, 8/1 and 8/2.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 16, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Interim application has been preferred for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.9 and condoning the delay of 6 years and 284 days occurred in filing the present interim application.

2. Issue notice to the proposed the Respondent Nos. 9.1 and 9.2 returnable on 11th June 2024. In addition to the Court notice, learned

counsel for the Appellant to serve the proposed Respondent nos.9.1 and 9.2 by private notice by all permissible modes of service and file an affidavit of service before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]